11/21/02	l	1/	Z	1/0	Z
----------	---	----	---	-----	---

11-22-2002

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	2285997 <u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
Name of conveying party(ies): A instrument line	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Airstream, Inc.	Name: Thor Tech, Inc.		
	Internal Address: Suite 310		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 653 South Saginaw Street		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership 🛂 Corporation-State Nevada	City: Saginaw State: Michigan Zip: 48502		
Other	Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association Control Control		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🏖 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_Nevada		
Security Agreement Change of Name Corrective assignment to correct X Other rec. no. 1189944 previously recorded at Reel 1417, Frame 30,7990 Execution Date:	Other		
X Other me on 189944 previously recorded	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🦬 No		
Execution Date: August 30, 1990	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1189944		
Additional number(s) at	I tached 🖵 Yes 🎇 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: B. Joseph Schaeff	registrations involved.		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$		
Internal Address:			
Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff, L.L.P.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Stroot Address: One South Main Street, Suite 500	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address			
One Dayton Centre			
City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv. is a true		
copy of the original document.	nation is true and consect and any attached copy is a true		
B. Joseph Schaeff	November 20, 2002		

00000001 1189944 11/22/2002 GTON11

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

40.00 OP 120.00 OP 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8523

Date

FORM P10-1594 MRD REC R 08	-28-1996 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademost Office
OMB 140 (0)31-001 (exp_4/94)	40° -48/
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	450° √ -482 √
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	100251725u original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Airstream, Inc.	Name: Thor Tech, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Valley Bank Plaza
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 South Fourth Street
X⊠ Corporation-State Nevada □ Other	City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited PartnershipXXX Corporation-StateNevada
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
XXX Other <u>corrective assignment to corrective assignee</u> 's state of incorporation	t If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: August 30, 1990	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ロ Yes 及No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
TM	hed Schedule A tached‰⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: B. Joseph Schaeff	
Internal Address:	,7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 490.00
Killworth Gottman Hagan & Schaeff	XX Enclosed
One Dayton Center, Suite 500	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One South Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dayton State: Ohio ZIP: 45402-	(Attach dualisate capy of this page if position by describe
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
	100
	4306 366
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. B. Joseph Schaeff Name of Person Signing	February 27, 199 Signature Countries and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of February 27, 199 Date Countries and document: 6

WHEREAS, Airstream, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 419 West Pike Street, Jackson Center, Ohio 45334 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using certain trademarks, and is the owner of the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications described in Schedule A attached hereto; and

BDS 212196

NEVADA

WHEREAS, Thor Tech, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at Suite 800, Valley Bank Plaza, 300 South Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the corresponding Trademark Registrations and Applications, together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding U.S. Registrations and Applications described in Schedule A attached hereto, and in and to the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said trademarks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements thereof.

Assignor hereby agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to Assignee, and will, from time to time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve and protect the trademarks and registrations thereof, and to perfect the record title of Assignee in and to said trademarks and registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 30th day of August , 1990.

Airstream, Inc.

Its Vice President

BERNARD J. SCHAEFF, Attorney-at-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.

State of Onio	,		
	ss:		
County of Shelby)		
		NATOR	Demale
Before me personally	y appeared said _	VVALIZA	132101081
and acknowledged the	e foregoing instr	ruments to be	his free act and

deed this 30th day of AU6UST, 1990.

Notary Public

BERNARD J. SCHAEFF, Attorney-at-Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no Expiration Date Section 147.03 R. C.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>
AIR STREAM	1,596,529	05/15/90
AIRSTREAM	607,224	06/14/55
AIRSTREAM	1,189,994 1,189,944	02/16/82
AIRSTREAM	1,597,528	05/22/90
AIRSTREAM EXCELLA	1,182,011	12/15/81
AIRSTREAM EXCELLA 500 and Design	1,003,908	02/04/75
ARGOSY	1,385,173	03/04/86
CARAVANNER	635,090	10/02/56
CARAVEL	635,089	10/02/56
DURA TORQUE	717,134	06/20/61
LAND YACHT	1,298,717	10/02/84
LAND YACHT	1,540,394	05/23/89
OVERLANDER	634,532	09/18/56
SAFARI	626,827	05/15/56
SOVEREIGN	280,515	06/17/83
SOVEREIGN	1,072,191	08/30/77
SOVEREIGN OF THE ROAD and Design	635,481	10/09/56
THE CARAVANNER	685,180	09/15/59

SCHEDULE A (continued)

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark Registration No. Filing Date
AIR STREAMERS 739,691 07/14/88

RECORDED: 11/21/2002